N e v e r  s t o p  t h i n k i n g .
Data Sheet ,  DS3,  June,  2003
Wireless Solut ions
ROK 104 001
Bluetooth TM System Module
Edition 2003-06-16
Published by Infineon Technologies AG,
St.-Martin-Strasse 53,

G0
ROK 104 001
Ordering Information
Data Sheet 39 DS2, 2003-05-16
7 Ordering Information
Please contact Infineon Technologies for further information.
8 Packaging
The modules will be delivered in a tape & reel and dry pack, protecting them from ESD
and mechanical shock.
The tape width is 24 mm and the pitch is 12 mm. The diameter of the reel is 13 inches
and it contains 1500 modules.
9 Abbreviations
ASIC - Application Specific Integrated Circuit
BER - Bit Error Rate
CMOS - Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
DCE - Data Circuit terminating Equipment
HCI - Host Controller Interface
IC - Integrated Circuit
ISM - Industrial Scientific and Medical
LGA - Land Grid Array
PCB - Printed Circuit Board
PCM - Pulse Code Modulation
Rx - Receive
SIG - Special Interest Group
Tx - Transmit
UART - Universal Asynchronous Receiver Transmitter
USB - Universal Serial Bus